#### UNOFFICIAL COPS/833946

1815/8009 14 04 Page 1 of 7 1998-09-18 08:52:32 Look County Remards: 17.50

Recording Requested By: Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA

When Recorded Return To:

David McDaniel 1517 W AUGUSTA Chicago, IL 60622

#### SATISFACTION

Paid Accounts Department #:3264041 "\Arganiel" Lender ID:396/3087939 Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that THE PROVIDENT BANK BY: ADVANTA MORTGAGE CORP. USA, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT colder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are lelow, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: DAVID M. MCDANIEL, SINGLE INDIVIDUAL
Original Mortgagee: THE PROVIDENT BANK, AN OHIO BANKING CORPORATION
Dated: 05/15/1997 and Recorded 05/29/1997 as Instrument No. 97378752 in the
County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

LOT 75 IN BICKERDIKE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 21 IN THE CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PIN#: 17-05-314-024

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 17-05-314-024

Property Address: 1517 West Augusta, Chicago, IL, 60622

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

The Provident Bank By: Advanta Mortgage Corp.

USA, attorney-in-fact Rec 11/12/97, #97-844520 On <u>August; 31, 1998</u>

TELMA RUIZ ASST. SECRETARY

WTO-19980831-0051 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT 4005 KXILSOM1

TOSEAL TO SEAL TO SEAL

12 22 D

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property or Coot County Clerk's Office

### UNOFFICIAL COPS 833946 Fage 1.00 - 2

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego

ON August 31, 1998, before me, Vannary K. Sihachack, a Notary Public in and for San Diego County, in the State of California, personally appeared Telma Ruiz, Asst. Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hard and official seal,

Vannary K. Sihachack

Notary Expires: 09/27/2001 #1156797

VANNARY K, SIHACHACK
Commission # 1156797
Notory Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2001

(This area for notarial seal)
Document Prepared By: Vannary Sinachach 16875 West Bernardo Drive, San Diego, CA 92127/619 6
wro-19980831-0051 ILCOOK COOK II. BAT 4005/3284041 KXILLOW

Reclare

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Soloto of County Clerk's Office